FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-13-2000



101351215

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

~ .		PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Com	missioner of Patents and Trademark		jinal document(s	i) or copy(jes).
Submission New	1 Type 11-33-1999	Conveyance Type X Assignment Secretary	urity Agreement	
Resubmi	ission (Non-Recordation)		nge of Name	
	on of PTO Error	Merger Othe		
	Frame #		vernment Government Agancie	es)
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental F	ile Sec	cret File
Conveying	•	Mark if additional names of con-	veying parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
	Steven P. Jobs			10/12/99
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Date
	Bartley K. Andre			Month Day Year 8/30/99
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	Party	Mark if additions	al names of receiving	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)	Apple Computer, Inc.			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	1 Infinite Loop			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	MS: 38-PAT			separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Cupertino	California / USA	95014 Zio Code	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad			
Name				
Address (Hne 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	C	10E
<u> </u>			1	10E Nu spec

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OM9 Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Produce. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

PATENT

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-161 9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
_	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nur	nber (408) 974-9598			
Name	Nancy R. Simon					
Address (line 1)	Apple Computer, Inc.					
Address (fine 2)	1 Infinite Loop					
Address (line 3)	MS: 38-PAT					
Address (line 4)	Cupertino, CA 95014					
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 7			
	Number(s) or Patent Nun		Mark if additional numbers attached			
Pat	ent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	umbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)			
29/110,022						
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate It named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication was Month Day Year			
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT			
<u>only</u>	er PCT application number <u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.		PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #01-0495						
		Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
attache		elief, the foregoing information is pringinal document. Charges to do	true and correct and any eposit account are authorized, as			
Nancy R	. Simon (#36,930)	any R. Imo	- 11/16/99			
Name	of Person Signing	/Signature	['] Date			

PATENT REEL: 010695 FRAME: 0097 FORM PTO-1619C Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
DATE NIT

Conveying Party(ies) Enfer additional Conveying Parties Where oline 1) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Execution Date Month Day Year	OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS	ONLY		PATENT		
Execution Date Marme (line 1) Jonathan P. Ive Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Malhaw Dean Rohrbach Name (line 1) Douglas B. Satzger Name (line 1) Couglas B. Satzger Name (line 1) Couglas B. Satzger Name (line 2) If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Party (line 2) In an assignment of a domestic representation of a domestic representation in the United Party (line 2) In an assignment of a domestic representation assignment.) Address (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment of a document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) If document to be recorded is an assignment of a document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) If document to be recorded is an assignment of a document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) If document for Assignment of a document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) If document for Assignment of a document for Assignment.) Address (line 2) If document for Assignment for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Conveying	Party(ies)	X Mark if addit	ional names of conveying	parties attached			
Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Enter additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(les) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Address (line 3) City State/Country Execution Data Month Day Year 8/30/99 Execution Data Month Day Year 8/30/99 Additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Data Month Day Faceuring Party 8/30/99 8/30/99 Address (line 2) Address (line 1) Is an assignment and the receiving parties attached. (Designation must be a separate of a domestic representative formats to a separate of execution of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate of execution of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate of execution of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate of execution of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate of execution of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate of execution of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate of execution of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate of execution must be a separate of execution of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate of execution must be a separate of execution of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate of execution must be a separate of execution of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate of execution of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate of execution must be a sep	Enter additions	al Conveying Parties		.v.ar names er comogning	parties dieseries	,		
Name (line 1) Malhew Dean Rohrbach Name (line 2)	Marne (line 1)	Jonathan P. Ive						
Name (line 1) Malhew Dean Rohrbach Name (line 2)	Name (line 2)							
Name (line 1) Receiving Party(ies) Enter additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Name (line 1) Address (line 3) City State/Country State/Country State/Country State/Country Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Address (line 3) City State/Country Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) City State/Country Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) City State/Country Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 5) Address (line 5) Address (line 6) Address (line 6) Address (line 7) Address (line 8) City State/Country Address (line 8) City State/Country Address (line 8)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
Name (line 1) Douglas B. Satzger Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Mon	Name (line 1)	Mathew Dean Rohrbach						
Name (line 1) Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 2) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) City State/Country Address (line 3) Address (line 3) City State/Country Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 5) Address (line 5) Address (line 6) Address (line 7) Address (line 8) Address (line 1)	, ,							
Name (tine 1) Douglas B. Satzger Receiving Party(ies)	Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Execution Date		
Receiving Party(ies) Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/County Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Name (line 1)	Dauglas B. Sarrass						
Receiving Party(ies) Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/County Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/County Address (line 1) Address (line 3) City State/County Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) City State/County Address (line 3) City State/Country Address (line 3) Address (line 3) City State/Country Assignment. Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) City State/Country Assignment. Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 5) Mark if additional numbers or the Satent Number (OO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	(all a	Douglas B. Satzger				9/30/99		
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1)	Name (line 2)							
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1)	Receiving	Party(ies)	<u></u>	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties	attached		
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) Address (line 3) Chy State/Country Zip Code Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	_		L	,				
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Mark (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Andress (line 5) Address (line 6) Assignment Andress (line 6) Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers or the same property).	Name (line	1)						
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Norma di					receiving party is not		
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers for the same property).	Mame (una	2)				States, an appointment		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Address (line	1)				is attached. (Designation		
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Address size					document from		
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation muss be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Address (line	2)				Assignment)		
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) City State/Country State/Country Application Number(s) or Patent Number (Do NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Address (line	. 3)						
Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) City States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		Cit	1	State/Country	Zip Code			
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City States Country States Country City States Country Tip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Name (line	1)						
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Namo (inc	2)				receiving party is not		
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Henre (me	4)				States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Address (line	1)				attached. (Designation must		
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Address (line	2)				•		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	71 21 000 (m/c							
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Address (line			State/Country	Zio Coo	la la		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	· ' ·							
		Patent Application N	umber(s)		Patent Numbe	r(s)		
						 		
						-		
						7		

PATENT

-FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
DATERIT

OM# 063140027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT				
Conveying Pa	main il deditional fibriles of conveying parties attached	Execution Date				
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Da	niel J. Coster	8/30/99				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Monih Day Year				
Name (fine 1) Da	niele De Iuliis	8/30/99				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Ri	chard P. Howarth	8/30/99				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie Receiving Party(ies)	es attached				
		If document to be recorded				
Name (Ilne 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative				
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	e				
Name (fine 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)		Assignment)				
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	• •				

PATENT

- FORM PTO-1619C Expires 08/30/99 ОМВ 0651-0027		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Conveying Pa		X Mai	rk if additiona	names of conveying	parties	altached	Mor 9/2/9	
Name (line 2)						_		xecution Date
Name (line 1) Chi	ristopher J. Stringer						8/30/	/99
Name (line 2)								xecution Date hth Day Year
Name (line 1)								
Name (fine 2)								
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)		Ma	rk if additional name	s of recei	iving par	rties attach	ed
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ie	:s)						
Name (line 1)						\square [ment to be recorded
Name (line 2)			. / M				receivi domici States,	ng party is not led in the United an appointment
Address (line 1)							is attac	omestic representative ched. (Designation de a separate
Address (line 2)								ent from
Address (line 3)		City		tate/Country		Zip C	ode]
Name (line 1)								ment to be recorded
Name (line 2)							domici	ng party is not led in the United an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					· ·=		domes:	iic representative is d. (Designation must
Address (line 2)							Assign	parate document from ment)
Address (line 3)		ilv		State/Country		7 in	Code]
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER SOTH numbers for the same property).								
	e <i>Patent Application</i> Itent Application						rsame prop nber(s)	······································
	Terr Application	ii Ndiiiber(3)				.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<u></u>	
					<u> </u>			
]	
		-	——————————————————————————————————————					
				<u></u>				

PATENT REEL: 010695 FRAME: 0100 Docket No.: P2405

ASSIGNMENT

Patent

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, Steven P. Jobs, Bartley K. Andre, Daniel J. Coster, Daniele De Iuliis, Richard P. Howarth, Jonathan P. Ive, Matthew Dean Rohrbach, Douglas B. Satzger, Calvin Q. Seid and Christopher J. Stringer do hereby sell assign, and transfer to: Apple Computer, Inc., a corporation of California, having a principal place of business at Cupertino, California ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent.

[] which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

[X] which was filed on August 27, 1999 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 29/110, 022

and is entitled: VISUAL DISPLAY MONITOR

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 10-12-99

Date: 83099

Date: 8 30-99

Date: 9 9

Date: 8 - 9 - 9

Name: Steven P. Jobs

Name: Bartley K. Andre

Name: Daniel J. Coster

Name: Daniele De Iuliis

Name: Richard P. Howarth

Name: Jonathan P. Ive

Signature:

Signature:

Signature:

Signature:

Signature:

Signature:

ASSIGN.REV.3.96.mlg

Docket No.: P2405

RECORDED: 11/22/1999

Patent |

ASSIGNMENT

Name: Mathew Dean Rohrbach Signature:

Date: 8-30-99

Name: Douglas B. Satzger Signature:

Date: 9.2/99

Name: Calvin Q. Seid

Signature:

Date: 8.30.99

Name: Christopher J. Stringer Signature:

ASSIGN.REV.3.96.nlg

PATENT